

LA. Case No. 04 of 2000
CIS - 04/2000

Present: Mr. B.B. Mondal
(J.O. Code- WB00776)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 120 dated 07.06.2023

Today the case is fixed for further evd of PW1. .
Petitioner files hazira .

OP takes no steps.

Considering the resolution of Local Bar dated 05.06.2023, this court is not inclined
to pass any adverse order due to unbearable heat.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.07.2023 for further evd of PW1.

D/C